
0 1 2 3 4 5

SE
SECRETARÍA DE  ECONOMÍA

LLANOS DEL LAZARO CARDENAS

VILLA HIDALGO PEOTILLOS CERRITOS

ARISTA GUADALCAZAR BUENAVISTA

CARMEN
POZAS DE

SANTA ANA

F14− A56

F14− A66

F14− A76F14− A75

F14− A65

F14− A55

F14− A74

F14− A64

F14− A54

100° 40’ 100° 20’101° 00’ 100° 00’

100° 00’100° 20’100° 40’101° 00’

22° 45’

22° 30’

22° 15’

23° 00’

22° 30’

22° 45’

22° 15’

23° 00’

O
C

ÉA
N

O

PACÍFICO

E.U.A.

GOLFO
DE

MÉXICO

SAN LUIS POTOSÍ

G
U

A
D

A
LC

A
Z

A
R

Sk

Sk

Sk

E
l M

ue
rtoToGr ToqM

z

Tplptar

Qhoal Qhoco

CLAVES

PISO

Fm
. E

l R
ea

lej
o

PLIOCENO

PALEOCENO

S
 E

 N
 O

 N
 I 

A
 N

 O

APTIANO

HAUTERIVIANO

BARREMIANO

Ma

CARTOGRÁFICAS
COLUMNA

ÉPOCA

P
E

R
ÍO

D
O

E
R

A

0.01

1.68
San Cristobal

C
U

A
T

E
R

N
A

R
IO

PLEISTOCENO

HOLOCENO

TplptCgo

5.1

23.7TomB
San Lorenzo

ToB
El Leoncito

Tolg

MIOCENO

N
  E

  Ó
  G

  E
  N

  O

OLIGOCENO

C
   

E
   

N
   

O
   

Z
   

O
   

I  
 C

   
O

T
   

E
   

R
   

C
   

I  
 A

   
R

   
I  

 O

37

55

TpaoBrp

31.0 20 Ma

P
  A

  L
  E

 Ó
  G

  E
  N

  O

EOCENO

67

71.5

83

KcmLu−Ar

Fm. Cardenas

T
pa

oC
go

MAESTRICHTIANO

CAMPANIANO

SANTONIANO

86

89

CONIACIANO

S
   

U
   

P
   

E
   

R
   

I  
 O

   
R

91

KassCz

Fm. El Abra

TURONIANO

97.5

108

M
   

E
   

S
   O

   
Z 

  O
   

I  
 C

   
O

C
   

R
   

E
   

T
   

Á
   

C
   

I  
 C

   
O

ALBIANO

CENOMANIANO

114

I  
 N

   
F

   
E

   
R

   
I  

 O
   

R

KnapY−Do

Fm. Guaxcamá

VALANGINIANO

BERRIASIANO

N
   

E
   

O
   

C
   

O
   

M
   

I  
 A

   
N

   
O

140

CABALGADURA EL
AGUAJE

LAGUNA DE
GERARDO

C. SAN CRISTOBAL
MINA

DOLORES
C. LA PIEDRA

A L T I P L A N O   E L  R E A L E J O A’

1000

1500

2000

2500
Amsnm

CABALGADURA
LAS PILAS

SIERRA LAS PILAS B’B

500

1000

1500

2000

2500
msnm

MESAS
LOS PEÑOLES

C C’

500

1000

1500

2000

msnm

Qhoal

Qhoal

Qhoal

TplptCgo

TomB ToIg

KassCz

Qhoal

KassCz

ToIg

ToIg

ToIg

.

ToIg

ToIg

.

KassCz

.

Qhoal

.

KnapY−Do

Qhoal

ToGr

.

.

ToGr

Qhoal

TplptCgo

.

Qhoco

TplptCgo

Qhoal

Qhoal

.

ToGr
.

TplptCgo

Qhoal

Qhoal

TplptCgo

ToB

KassCz

Tplptar

ToIg
.

KcmLu−Ar

ToIg

KassCz

KassCz

TplptCgo

ToGr

ToGr

ToIg

KcmLu−Ar

TplptCgo

Qhoal

Qhoal

KcmLu−Ar

KassCz

ToGr

Qhoal

KassCz

ToGr TplptCgo

TplptCgo

ToGr

Tplptar

KassCz

Qhoal

KassCz

KcmLu−Ar

KcmLu−Ar

TpaoBrp

KassCz

Qhoal

TplptCgo

ToIg

ToIg

Qhoal

KassCz

TplptCgo

KassCz

KassCz

KassCz

TplptCgo

TplptCgo

KcmLu−Ar

TomB

Qhoco

Qhoal

ToIg

ToIg

Qhoal

Qhoco

TplptCgo

KassCz

KassCz

KassCz

KcmLu−Ar

TplptCgo

KcmLu−Ar

KassCz

KcmLu−Ar

KcmLu−Ar ToIg

ToIg

ToIg

TplptCgo

TplptCgo

KcmLu−Ar

.

TplptCgo

TomB

Qhoco

KassCz

ToGr

TplptCgo

Qhoal

ToIg

Qhoco
Qhoco

TomB

TomB

TplptCgo

TplptCgo

Qhoal

Qhoal

ToIg

KcmLu−Ar

ToqMz

KassCz

ToIg

KcmLu−Ar

KassCz

ToGr

Qhoal
ToGr

KcmLu−Ar

TplptCgo

KassCz

KassCz

KcmLu−Ar

KassCz

TplptCgo

ToGr

ToGr

Qhoal

ToGr

Qhoal

Qhoal

Qhoal

ToGr

SK

KassCz

ToIg

KassCz

KassCz

Qhoco

TplptCgo

TplptCgo

ToGr

KassCz

KnapY−Do

ToGr

TplptCgo

KcmLu−Ar

KassCz

Qhoal

Qhoal

TplptCgo

KcmLu−Ar

KcmLu−Ar

KcmLu−Ar

TplptCgo

TpaoCgo

TpaoCgo

SILI

OXID

B

B’ A’

A

C

C’

1600

15
00

1550

15
00

C. LA AMAPOLA

C. DE ENMEDIO

1500

1500

1500

18
00

1750

1450

18
50

1600

1650

17
50

16
50

C. LA VEREDA BLANCA

C. LAS AGUILILLAS

C. LA MESA

C. EL CABALLITO

C. EL MAGUEYCITO

1350

1400

1700

15
00

13
50

1600

18
00

1600

1700

17
00

C. EL PICACHO

1800

1650

2000

1600

15
50

1550

1550

22
50

22
00

1550

15
50

1450

15
00

C. CABRERA

1650

2100

1700

1950

1850

1800

C. EL MUERTO

C. EL CASTILLO

19
50

1850

2100

19
50

1950

1950

2050

2250

PUERTO LA GAVIA

2150

1600

MESA
MATEHAULILLA

MESA
LA GALLINA

LOMA LA PRESITA

PICACHO ROSARIO

19
00

PICACHO
SAN RAFAEL

BAJÍO LA TIJERA

C. CAÑÓN DE

C. EL ORÉGANO

C. LA CAPILLITA

C. EL CHILAR

C. LA PUERTA
VIEJA

C. DE ENMEDIO

C. EL RINCÓN

C. LAS PALMAS

21
00

20
00

19
50

C. SAN JUAN

C. EL BURRO

22
50

C. LAS PILAS

C. QUIMILES

MESA EL MUERTO

C. LARGO

C. LA GAVIA

C. LA SILLETA

C. EL NOPAL

M
ESAS LOS PEÑOLES

C. LA AGUJITA

C. LAS CLAVELLINAS

C. LOS TRES
TENAMASTES

C. PANCHONCITO

C. EL QUIOTE

LOMA
LA PRESITA

PICACHO
LA BARBACOA

S
 I E

 R
 R A

  L A
 S   P

 L
 A

 Y
 A

 S

C. LA CAMPANA

C. LA GATA

C. LAS LUMBRERAS

C. CHIMIRO

C. EL LORITO

C. EL RINCÓN
DE LA MULADA

C. PALO BLANCO

C. LA PEÑA

C. EL ALTO

C. LA CUCHILLA

C. LA CRUZ

C. EL MEMBRILLO

1850

CAÑÓN LOS ARCOS

LOS CHARCOS

2100

C. LOS MACHOS

C. LA JOYA

C. LA PIEDRA

C. DE SAN MIGUEL

1550

C. EL TEPOZÁN

15
50

C. LA PIÑITA

C. SAN ANTONIO

1600
C. LA TINAJA

C. LA CALERA

LOMA
LA TINAJA

C. EL TANQUE

C. EL MULADAR

C. BORRADO

C. LA CERCA
DE LAS PALMAS

C. LAS AMAPOLAS

C. LA BANDOLA

1550

1800

C. EL ALONSO

C. COLORADO

C. EL AZAFRÁN

HERRADURA
C. LA

C. SAN LUCAS

C. LA LAGUNA

C. EL PELÓN

C. SOTOL

C. EL BURRO

S 
  I

   
E 

  R
   

R
   A

   
  L

   
A 

   
 T

   
R

   
I  

 N 
  I

   
D

   A
   

D

C  U  C  H  I  L  L  A   L  O  S    G  A  V  I  L  A  N  E  S

19
502250

S
   I   E

   R
   R

   A
      L   A

   S
     P

   I   L   A
   S

2250

20
00

16
50

1600

1600

1800

1750

17
00

18
50

18
00

1700

MESA LA
PACHONA

16
50

1650

16
00

16
00

1550

19
00

C. PACHÓN

1750

1700

1750

1700

1450

1300

16
50

14
00

12
50

1600

1500
1450

1600

C. SAN
FELIPE

1650

C. EL
PEDERNAL

1850

1550

1450

17
50

1550

17
00

1600

1600

17
00

1700

16
50

1850

15
00

1900

16
50

17
50

17
00

1750

2050

2000

1850

22
50

MESA AMOLITOS

19
50

2150

LOMA
EL BORREGO

2050

20
50

19
00

1750

C. SAN CRISTOBAL

190
0

1850

1950

1500

1600

1650

1600

16
50

16
00

1500

1650

1750

1800

1900

1750

1550

1700

1800

2150

2000

1950

C. EL PICACHO

18
50

1500

2000

1950

CAÑÓN HONDO

1650

1700

1550

1800

17
00

15
00

1650

16
00

1650

16
00

C. EL CRISTITO

1500

1500

C. STA.
CRUZ

C. EL
BURREL

1500

1550

1550

1650

1700

15
50

CAÑÓN LA
 P

LA
ZU

ELA

1650

1600
1800

1700

1700

1750

1600

C. LOS
 CUATES

1800
1650

2100

1650

1600

2150

1700

C. EL
GALLO

1800

1600

17
50

11
00

MESA SAN PEDRO

17
50

16
50

1550

1650

1500

14
00

17
00

1450

1800

C. EL PICACHO

14
50

55100° 25’50
4522° 45’

15

22° 45’
100° 20’60

10

22° 40’

05

500

22° 35’

95

90

22° 30’

100° 20’6055100° 25’50100° 30’4540100° 35’35
330000 m. E100° 40’

22° 30’

24
90

00
0 

m
. N

95

22° 35’

500

05

22° 40’

10

30100° 40’

15

35 100° 35’ 40
100° 30’

T. BLANCO

B. SAN LORENZO

B. LA BANDERA

A . SanHilario

A
. l

a
Pac

ho
na

A . Prieto

A. la Bandola

A
. las Vig as

A. Tortuga s

A
. H

on
do

A . Castro

A
. el Cuervo

A
. los

Salitri l los

A. Paso deM
uchachito

A
. l

a
B

ar
ba

co
a

A. lo
sCañ

on
cit

os

A
. Rincón de l os Mares

A. lasSabani llas

A. el T r anchete

A
. l

a
C

ru
z

A. C
ar

do
sS

an
to

s

A
. San

Lucas

A . el Barranco Blan
co

A. Joyalos
N

ogal es

A. el Pu
ente

A. el Colum pio

A
.

l aR
aja

A
.l

o
s

Q
ui

m
il e

s

A
. el Puente

A. el Huacal ero

A
.las

C
alaveras

B. EL DURAZNO

T. EL EPAZOTE

A
.

e l Coyote

A
. el

C
alor

A. Noria el Bece
rro

A. el Guapino

T. LAS FLORES

T. EL ZACATON

A . laRec amara

A
.los

Taj os

A . las Goteras

A. el Orejano

A. las Calandr ias

A . el Cañón

T. TORTUGAS

A. las
G

ot eras

A. el D
urazni llo

A. Cor r al Blanco

A. Corral Bla nco

A. la
H

aba

A
.

San
A

n
ton

io

A. San Antonio

A . el A guaje

T. LOS AMOLES

T. ALEGRE

B. OJO DE AGUA

A
. el

M

uerto

A. el Aguaje

A. e l
Clavo

A
. l

a Joya del
Zacate

A. las

Uvas

B. MONROYT. PEYOTE

T. BARCENAS

T. EL REGLADERO

A. la
Cuevade las Calandrias

A
. e

l
M

uerto

A. el Agua
je

A. el Te jocote

L. EL CHARCO

A. laVerdolaga

A
.C

ha
rc

o
B

la
nc

o

A
. el Burro

A

.

el M
em

bril lo

LOS CHARCOS
LAGUNAS

A .

G
ra

nd
e

A. el Salto

A
. laCieneguita

T. EL TIZAR

A. SantaL
ucíaA

.
Zurco

de lasPalm
as

A. lasPresitas

A. Tiro
de

G
ringo

A . l
a

C
a

ña
da

M. LAS
PILAS

A. losVerdes

T. LAS PRESITAS

B. LAS ZORRITAS

A
. Sacram

ento

A
.S

a
n

F
rancisco

A. e
l C

ha

ute

A
. del Cuervo

T. SAN
BARTOLO

A. lasCalentur as

A. laLeon a

A. San Juan

A. el Aguacate

A. el Salto

A. el V
o ladero

A. losY ugos

T. BLANCO

T. OJO
DE AGUA

T. EL
METATE

L. ALGIBE
LA JOYA

A. lasPapas

A. los
P

atos

A . lasM in itas

A . l osCuates

A
.el

Cuervo

A
.O

j o
de

A
gu

a

A. el Salto

Las Pilas

San Isidro

Las Lagunas

Villar

Hostiguin

Peotillos

Potrero San Miguel

Valle el Tule

La Cinta

Potrero

Potrero el Durazno

El Tecomate

San Ignacio

La Barbacoa

Potrero Milpas Viejas

Potrero

Noria la Cruz

Estación

los Pineda

LAS HUERTAS

EL LEONCITO

EL PEYOTE

SAN CRISTOBAL

Potrero Grande

Abrego

La Joya

Potrero la Laguna

El Terrero
de Posadas

el Aguardiente

Potrrero
San Ignacio

Potrero
los Quimiles

Potrero la Jicotera

Noria la Tinajuela

Potrero la Palmita

Santa Cruz

Potrero la Cinta

Palos Altos

Sección
Ferrocarril

La Plazuela

DE CERVANTES
SAN JOSÉ

la Laguna
Potrero

Terreritos
Valle

el Pachoncito
Potrero

Potrero

Potrero
la Milpa

de Arriba

Santa Rita

La Mesa

San Ignacio

SAN LORENZO

ABREGO

EL POCITO

Sacramento

Potrero
Monrroy

El Oro

de Sánchez
Aguaje

GUADALCAZAR

Realejo

San Antonio

de Gerardo
Laguna

Santa
María

La
Campana

Potrero
el Caño

Núñez

Estación
de Microondas

San
Juan Dila

Valle

El Cañón
Hondo

la Barbacoa

CHARCO
BLANCO

SAN
IGNACIO

LOS SILOS

Villar

La Trinidad

de los García
Aguaje

Los Pinos

A TAMPICO

A SAN LUIS POTOSÍ
A SAN LUIS POTOSÍ

A
 A

R
IS

T
A

A  SALTILLO

LA CONSTANCIA SACRAMENTO
ZONA MINERALIZADA

(SW,25,SF)

.

Ag,Au
(SW,25,SF)

Ag,Au
(SW,25,OX)

.

Ag,Au,Pb
(BR,07,SF)

Au,Ag,Pb
(VT,07,SF)

(BR,07,SF)
Au,Ag

DISTRITO MINERO
DE GUADALCAZAR

Pb,Zn,Ag
(VT,07,SF)

Hg

(VT,07,CB)

Pb,Cu,Zn,Ag
(VT,07,OX)

Mn
(BR,07,OX)

(VT,07,OX)
Pb,Hg,Zn,Ag

(VT,07,SF)
Hg,Pb,Zn,Ag

ZONA MINERALIZADA
DE NUÑEZ

PICACHO ROSARIO
CALCITA

MÁRMOL

LAS CALANDRIAS
Pb,Zn,Ag,Au
(VT,07,SF)

CALCITA

(VT,07,SC)

LA ESTACADA

LOS DESCONOCIDOS

Au,Ag,Pb
EL POTOSI

SAN FRANCISCO

(CAL)
CALIZA

LOS CHARCOS

LOS YUGOS

CAOLÍN

LAS UVAS

Hg
(CH,04,SF)

(CH,04,SF)
Hg

SAN ANTONIO

(CH,04,SF)
Hg

PEÑA COLORADA

LA GALANA

Hg
(CH,04,SF)

LAS CHAGOYAS

MÁRMOL

LAS PALMITAS
CALCITA

(BR,07,CB)

(BR,07,CB)

Ag,Au
(VT,07,OX)

DOS BOCAS

Hg
EL SOCAVÓN

(VT,04,SF)

EL QUIOTE
Hg

(VT,07,SF)

(IR,07,SF)

LA LOMITA
BENTONITA

Hg
(VT,04,SF)

LA CONSTANCIA

Au,Ag,Pb
(VT,07,SF)

(VT,07,SF)
Au,Ag,Pb

(VT,07,SF)
Au,Ag,Pb
EL ORO

70°

(BR,07,SF)
Au,Ag

(BR,07,SF)
Au,Ag

EL VOLADERO
Au,Ag

(VT,07,SF)

EL CUERVO

Hg
(CH,04,SF)

GUADALUPE

CORINTO
Hg

(CH,04,SF)

(CH,04,SF)
Hg

SAN MARTIN

Hg
LOS TIMONES

(CH,04,SF)

Hg
TATANAYA

(CH,04,SF)

(CH,04,SF)
Au,Ag,Hg

Au,Ag,Mn

Ag
DOLORES

(SW,25,SF)

Ag,Au
(SW,07,OX)

SAN DIEGO

Au,Ag,Pb,Zn
(SW,25,OX)

Au,Ag,Pb,Zn
(SW,25,SF)Ag

(SW,25,SF)

(SW,25,SF)
Au,Ag,Pb,Zn

LOS PATOS

(SW,25,OX)

GUADALUPE
Ag,Au

Hg
(CH,04,SF)

LAS CANDELAS

Ag,Au
(SW,25,OX)

SAN JUANITA

Au,Ag,Pb,Zn
(SW,25,OX)

LA CAMPANA
CALCITA

(BR,07,CB) CALCITA
(BR,07,CB)

MÁRMOL

Au,Ag,Pb
(VT,07,SF)

YESO
(IR,16,SL)

LA PIÑA

(VT,07,AL)
CAOLÍN

MÁRMOL

(VT,07,AL)

LAS YESERIAS
CAOLÍN

YESO
VIA LACTEA

(VT,07,AL)
CAOLÍN

MIL CUMBRES

Au,Ag,Pb
(IR,07,SF)

CAOLÍN
(VT,07,AL)

CALIZA
(CANTERA)

Zn,Pb,Hg,Ag
(VT,07,SF)

EL LORITO

MÁRMOL

(IR,07,SF)
Pb,Zn,Sb,Hg

LA CRUZ
Au,Ag,Pb

(VT,07,SF)

Hg
(CH,04,SF)

LA TRINIDAD

(BR,07,SF)
Au,Ag

EL AGUAJE

35°

25°

30°

25°

50°

35°

25°

30°

40°

30°

45°

45°

30°

15°

20°

20°

15°

20°

80°

45°

22°

65°

40°

55°

50°

25°
15°

20°

30°

50°

50°

25°

45°

45°

15°

55°

30°

25°
20°

20°

40°

40°

60°

53°

70°

35°

25°

10°

40°

20°

70° 20°

10°

20°

32°

70°

15°

30°

55°35°

50°

45°

40°
60°

70°

20°

65°

15°

25°

20°

30°

50°

20°

15°

45°

45°

20°

55°

20°

20°

60°

50°

30°

40°

20°

50°

35°

30°

47°

75°

70°

50°

25°

55°

15°

60°

60°15°
60°

30°

10°

45°

30°

35°
20°

50°

35°

60°30°

5°

22°

35°
30°

25°

55°

75°

45°

15°

35°

25°

15°

20°

40°

40°

30°

10°

30°

30°

40°

20°

50°

50°
25°

30°

35°

50°

50°

70°

50°

15°

80°

40°

55°

30°

45°

10°

20°

15°

20° 50°

22°

20°

50°

52°
25°

70°

20°

62° 20°

20°

30°

45°

20°

60°

30°

38°

35°

55°

30°

40°

25°

25°

45°

15°

35°

50°

10°

20°

50°

70°

10°

70°

80°

10°

22°

50°

30°

65°

30°

70°

25°

10°

30°
10°

15°

20°

60°

30°

50°

10°

40°

45°

60°

38°

40°

40°

35°

25°

30°

50°
45°

25°

45°

35°

45°

50°

50°
25°

10°

20°

45°

30°

5°

50°

45°

25°

30°

25°

60°

25°

25°

35°

15°

35°

70°
30°

20°

50°

25°

40°

40°

45°

10°

60°

30°

15°
25°

20°

40°

40°

10°

20°

20°

35°

30°

15°

30°

20°

40°

20°

25°

40°

45°

15°

20° 35°
50°

45°

50°

65°

45°

50°

40°

40°

15°

35°

30°

45°

20°

40°

60°

30°

10°

25°

35°

35°

45°

45°

50°

35°

25°
30°

20°

45°

45°

40°

35°

40°

50°

30°

30°

30°

45°

30°
20°

25°

15°

20°

25°

60°

70°

55°

65°

60°

35°

55°

45°

5°

15°

15°
20°

10°

75°

35°
70°

55°

25°

20°

25°

20°

25°

40°

15°

20°

25°

10°

10°

15°

35°
10°

15°

45°

25°

10°

30°

45°

60°

25°

40°

65°

20°

35°

30°

20°

65°

70°

30°

15° 15°
35°

35°

30°

30°

55°

20°

50°

40°

25°

20°

25°

10°

50°

40°

50°

25°

22°

15°

30°

30°

35°

50°

20°

30°

35°

30°

55°

15°
60°

20°

65°

45°

70°25°

60°

45°

40°

30°

40°

30°

45°

30°

20°

40°

60°

40°

20°

65°

10°

35°

35°

25°
50°

20°

25°

20°

10°

60°

25°

40°

65°

25°
40°

25°

20°

20°

50°

50° 32°

30°

35°

45°

35°

25°

45° 65°

20°

20°30°

30°

50°
35° 30°

15°

10°

30°

35°50°

40°

40°

50°

30°

15°

45°

25°

10°

25°

40°

25°
35°

30°

30°

15°

10°15°

50°

45°

45°

30°

20°

15°

20°
20°

45°

35°

55°

30°

40°

35°

30°

40°

G−81

G−43

G−7

G−105

G−50

G−51

G−90

G−45

G−46

G−48

G−47

G−106

G−42

G−107

G−104

G−49

G−39

G−41

G−36

G−102
G−103

G−75

G−101

G−108

G−92

G−76

G−95

G−236

G−228

G−233

G−234

G−238

G−229

G−17

G−227

G−233

G−234

G−238

G−236

G−10

G−5

G−22G−1

G−12

G−13

G−11

G−9

G−18

G−49

G−41

G−47


